GRACE
SPECIFICATION
Customer ：
Part Name ： Wirewound Inductors
Part Number ： KIWN-F
ROHS Compliant Parts
Dongguan GRACE electronic Technology Co., LTD
Address：Songhu Information Industrial Park.GuanminTou,Chashan Town,

T Tape
B Bulk
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
■ Features
■ Applications
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 2 of 13
1）Dimensions ：
2）Recommended PCB pattern for reflow soldering:
Unit: mm
Size(JIS) A B C D E F a b c
4532 4.5±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.2±0.3 1.6 4.5 4.0 1.5 1.75 4.5
5845 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 4.5±0.3 2.0 5.8 5.2 1.7 2.15 5.5
7850 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 5.0±0.3 2.5 7.8 7.0 2.0 3.0 7.5
No. Name Material
① Core Ni-Zn Ferrite
② Winding Enamelled wire H class
③ Electrodes
Bottom Layer—Ag
Electroplated Coating—Ni
Electroplated Coating—Sn
Surface Layer—Sn/Cu
■ Shape and Dimensions
■ Construction
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 3 of 13
4532 Type
5845 Type
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(Ω）
Rated DC Current
IDC(A)
Test Freq
KIWN4532F1R0□S01AK000T 1.0 0.045 3.5 100KHZ
KIWN4532F1R5□S01AK000T 1.5 0.055 2.85 100KHZ
KIWN4532F2R2□S01AK000T 2.2 0.070 2.40 100KHz
KIWN4532F2R7□S01AK000T 2.7 0.075 2.30 100KHz
KIWN4532F3R3□S01AK000T 3.3 0.085 2.25 100KHz
KIWN4532F3R9□S01AK000T 3.9 0.090 1.70 100KHz
KIWN4532F4R7□S01AK000T 4.7 0.105 1.65 100KHz
KIWN4532F5R6□S01AK000T 5.6 0.120 1.60 100KHz
KIWN4532F6R8□S01AK000T 6.8 0.130 1.40 100KHz
KIWN4532F8R2□S01AK000T 8.2 0.145 1.30 100KHz
KIWN4532F100□S01AK000T 10 0.180 1.10 100KHz
KIWN4532F120□S01AK000T 12 0.210 1.00 100KHz
KIWN4532F150□S01AK000T 15 0.235 0.85 100KHz
KIWN4532F180□S01AK000T 18 0.330 0.80 100KHz
KIWN4532F220□S01AK000T 22 0.360 0.70 100KHz
KIWN4532F270□S01AK000T 27 0.520 0.65 100KHz
KIWN4532F330□S01AK000T 33 0.540 0.60 100KHz
KIWN4532F390□S01AK000T 39 0.580 0.55 100KHz
KIWN4532F470□S01AK000T 47 0.840 0.48 100KHz
KIWN4532F560□S01AK000T 56 0.930 0.46 100KHz
KIWN4532F680□S01AK000T 68 1.110 0.44 100KHz
KIWN4532F820□S01AK000T 82 1.250 0.42 100KHz
KIWN4532F101□S01AK000T 100 1.400 0.40 1KHz
KIWN4532F121□S01AK000T 120 1.500 0.38 1KHz
KIWN4532F151□S01AK000T 150 2.000 0.35 1KHz
KIWN4532F181□S01AK000T 180 2.120 0.30 1KHz
KIWN4532F221□S01AK000T 220 2.460 0.27 1KHz
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(Ω）
Rated DC Current
IDC(A)
Test Freq
KIWN5845FR47□S01AK000T 0.47 0.012 4.80 100KHz
KIWN5845F1R0□S01AK000T 1.0 0.025 3.50 100KHz
■ Electrical Characteristics
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 4 of 13
KIWN5845F1R5□S01AK000T 1.5 0.025 3.30 100KHz
KIWN5845F2R2□S01AK000T 2.2 0.028 3.20 100KHz
KIWN5845F2R7□S01AK000T 2.7 0.030 3.00 100KHz
KIWN5845F3R3□S01AK000T 3.3 0.035 2.50 100KHz
KIWN5845F3R9□S01AK000T 3.9 0.038 2.40 100KHz
KIWN5845F4R7□S01AK000T 4.7 0.040 2.30 100KHz
KIWN5845F5R6□S01AK000T 5.6 0.050 2.10 100KHz
KIWN5845F6R8□S01AK000T 6.8 0.055 2.00 100KHz
KIWN5845F7R2□S01AK000T 7.2 0.070 1.80 100KHz
KIWN5845F8R2□S01AK000T 8.2 0.090 1.70 100KHz
KIWN5845F100□S01AK000T 10 0.100 1.65 100KHz
KIWN5845F120□S01AK000T 12 0.120 1.55 100KHz
KIWN5845F150□S01AK000T 15 0.140 1.40 100KHz
KIWN5845F180□S01AK000T 18 0.150 1.25 100KHz
KIWN5845F220□S01AK000T 22 0.180 1.10 100KHz
KIWN5845F270□S01AK000T 27 0.200 0.95 100KHz
KIWN5845F330□S01AK000T 33 0.220 0.90 100KHz
KIWN5845F390□S01AK000T 39 0.300 0.80 100KHz
KIWN5845F470□S01AK000T 47 0.350 0.75 100KHz
KIWN5845F560□S01AK000T 56 0.400 0.70 100KHz
KIWN5845F680□S01AK000T 68 0.450 0.65 100KHz
KIWN5845F820□S01AK000T 82 0.600 0.60 100KHz
KIWN5845F101□S01AK000T 100 0.700 0.55 1KHz
KIWN5845F121□S01AK000T 120 0.850 0.45 1KHz
KIWN5845F151□S01AK000T 150 1.100 0.43 1KHz
KIWN5845F181□S01AK000T 180 1.350 0.40 1KHz
KIWN5845F221□S01AK000T 220 1.550 0.35 1KHz
KIWN5845F331□S01AK000T 330 1.760 0.30 1KHz
KIWN5845F391□S01AK000T 390 2.500 0.27 1KHz
KIWN5845F471□S01AK000T 470 2.500 0.25 1KHz
KIWN5845F561□S01AK000T 560 2.870 0.20 1KHz
KIWN5845F681□S01AK000T 680 3.500 0.18 1KHz
KIWN5845F821□S01AK000T 820 5.200 0.17 1KHz
KIWN5845F102□S01AK000T 1000 5.500 0.15 1KHz
KIWN5845F122□S01AK000T 1200 6.400 0.13 1KHz
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 5 of 13
7850 Type
Part Number Inductance (μH) DC Resistance(Ω）
Rated DC Current
IDC(A)
Test Freq
KIWN7850F1R0□S01AK000T 1.0 0.015 5.80 100KHz
KIWN7850F1R5□S01AK000T 1.5 0.017 5.50 100KHz
KIWN7850F2R2□S01AK000T 2.2 0.018 5.20 100KHz
KIWN7850F2R7□S01AK000T 2.7 0.023 5.00 100KHz
KIWN7850F3R3□S01AK000T 3.3 0.025 4.80 100KHz
KIWN7850F3R9□S01AK000T 3.9 0.027 4.20 100KHz
KIWN7850F4R7□S01AK000T 4.7 0.028 4.00 100KHz
KIWN7850F5R6□S01AK000T 5.6 0.030 3.80 100KHz
KIWN7850F6R8□S01AK000T 6.8 0.040 3.00 100KHz
KIWN7850F8R2□S01AK000T 8.2 0.042 2.70 100KHz
KIWN7850F100□S01AK000T 10 0.070 2.55 100KHz
KIWN7850F120□S01AK000T 12 0.080 2.40 100KHz
KIWN7850F150□S01AK000T 15 0.090 2.00 100KHz
KIWN7850F180□S01AK000T 18 0.100 1.95 100KHz
KIWN7850F220□S01AK000T 22 0.110 1.70 100KHz
KIWN7850F270□S01AK000T 27 0.120 1.55 100KHz
KIWN7850F330□S01AK000T 33 0.130 1.40 100KHz
KIWN7850F390□S01AK000T 39 0.150 1.35 100KHz
KIWN7850F470☑S01AK000T 47 0.190 1.25 100KHz
KIWN7850F560□S01AK000T 56 0.230 1.10 100KHz
KIWN7850F680□S01AK000T 68 0.250 1.00 100KHz
KIWN7850F820□S01AK000T 82 0.350 0.95 100KHz
KIWN7850F101□S01AK000T 100 0.400 0.78 1KHz
KIWN7850F121□S01AK000T 120 0.450 0.73 1KHz
KIWN7850F151□S01AK000T 150 0.600 0.70 1KHz
KIWN7850F181□S01AK000T 180 0.700 0.60 1KHz
KIWN7850F221□S01AK000T 220 0.950 0.55 1KHz
KIWN7850F271□S01AK000T 270 1.100 0.50 1KHz
KIWN7850F331□S01AK000T 330 1.250 0.45 1KHz
KIWN7850F391□S01AK000T 390 1.750 0.40 1KHz
KIWN7850F471□S01AK000T 470 1.950 0.35 1KHz
KIWN7850F561□S01AK000T 560 1.980 0.32 1KHz
KIWN7850F681□S01AK000T 680 2.180 0.31 1KHz
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 6 of 13
※ Notes:
1: The test voltage is 0.5V；
2: IDC:The DC current at which cause a 10% inductance reduction from the initial value or inductor

All 10N 10±1s
X direct
Y direct
Fig.1-1
Resistance to
Flexure
No visible mechanical damage. Solder the chip to the test jig (glass epoxy board shown in
Fig.2-1) using a eutectic solder. Then apply a force in the
direction shown in Fig. 2-2.
Size（JIS） Flexure
Pressurizing
Speed
Duration
ALL 2mm ＜0.5mm/s 30±1s
Unit: mm
KIWN7850F821□S01AK000T 820 2.880 0.30 1KHz
KIWN7850F102□S01AK000T 1000 3.850 0.20 1KHz
KIWN7850F152□S01AK000T 1500 5.200 0.18 1KHz
KIWN7850F182□S01AK000T 1800 7.000 0.16 1KHz
KIWN7850F202□S01AK000T 2000 7.000 0.16 1KHz
KIWN7850F222□S01AK000T 2200 8.300 0.15 1KHz
■ Reliability Test
GRACE Wirewound Inductors Page 7 of 13
Vibration
 No visible mechanical damage.